



Bhogale

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 6886 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION ST. NO. 6888 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION ST. NO. 6889 OF 2020
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL ST. NO. 6886 OF 2020**

Primezone Developers Private Limited .. Appellant/Applicant
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Ravi Mishra I/b. S. Venkateshwar for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. J.P. Yagnik, APP for the State.

**CORAM : S.S.SHINDE &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : JANUARY 4, 2021

P.C.:-

Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant/Applicant undertakes to serve the copy of the Appeal and Applications with annexures to Mr. J.P. Yagnik, learned APP appearing for the State. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 13.01.2021.

2. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(S.S.SHINDE, J.)