



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited APPELLANT
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2469 OF 2023
In
Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited PETITIONER
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6889 OF 2020
In
Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited PETITIONER
V/S
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH
CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6888 OF 2020
In
Cr. Appeal STAMP NO. 6886 OF 2020

Primezone Developers Private Limited PETITIONER



2026:BHC-AS:22119-DB

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Ors.

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : **16th January, 2025**

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 20/01/2025. Interim order,
if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)